Police Event Reports Noise Complaints 2005 S. McDonald (Martin Marietta)

Date Time Disposition

8/16/2018 6:45 Officer stated that Martin Marietta was operting.

8/18/2019 5:43 Officer stated that no noises were heard from Martin Marietta

8/21/2018 3:56 Officer stated that Martin Marietta was operting.

8/23/2018 2:52 Officer stated that Martin Marietta was loading concrete with a tractor/front end loader
8/24/2018 6:30 Officer stated that an employee at Martin Marietta acknowledged that they were running
8/25/2018 5:49 Officer stated that he could hear engine and brake noise

8/30/2018 5:57 Officer heard trucks coming and mom:m

1/24/2019 0:27 Officer stated loud humming heard coming from Martin Marietta

8/16/2019 22:28 Officer stated that Martin Marietta was not running

9/25/2019 2:56 Officer stated no machinery heard driving through area
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COMMUNICATIONS

Event Report

Event ID: 2018-083301 Call Ref #: 812 Date/Time Received: 08/16/18 06:45:14
Rpt #: Prime 1C15 Services Involved
Call Source: PHONE Unit: PALKO, MICHAEL ROBERT LAW
Location: 2000-BLK S MCDONALD ST
- STEWART RD Jur: CAD  Service: LAW  Agency: MPD
" SPUR 399 Wi StBeat: C9  District: C RA: P11
Business: Phone: GP: C901
Nature: CODE VIOLATION Alarm Lvl: 1 Prionity: 7 Medical Priority:
Reclassified Nature:
Caller: ALCANTERA JILL Alarm;
Addr: Phone: (469) 952-2346 Alarm Type:
Vehicle #: St Report Only.  No Race: Sex: Age:
Call Taker: AROBERTS Console: D3

Geo-Verified Addr.. Yes Nature Summary Code:

CODE Disposition. N18

Close Comments:

Notes: body camera was worn during call. [08/16/18 07:11:52 Unit:1C15)
Went to both plants. You can hear noise coming from both plants but Maretta was technically considered not to be "running”.
Cowtown was "running” and they advised that they started at 0630 hrs. Cowtown employee advised that they were advised that
they were allowed to run before 0700 until September 1st when the new city ordinance takes effect. [08/16/18 07:04-14

Unit:1C15]

rp says one of the concrete plants is operating prior to the allowed time of 0700, but doesn't know which of them it is because
she can only hear it [08/16/18 06:46:46 AROBERTS)

i _ Times
Call Received: 08/16/18 06:45:14 JTime From Call Received
Call Routed: 08/16/18 06:46:51 000:01:37 Unit Reaction:  000:08:12 (7st Dispatch to 1st Arrive)
Call Take Finished: 08/16/18 06:46:51 000:01:37 En-Route:  000:00:23 (1st Dispatch to 1st En-Route)
1st Dispatch; 08/16/18 06.47:20 000:02:06 (Time Held) On-Scene:  000:16:31 (1st Arrive to Last Clear)
1st En-Route: 08/16/18 06:47:43 000:02:29
1st Arrive: 08/16/18 06:55:32 000:10:18 (Reaction Time)
Last Clear: 08/16/18 07:12:03 000:26:49
1 Radio Log
Close
Unit Empi ID Type Description Time Stamp Comments Code User
1C15 12491 D Dispatched 08/16/18 06:47:20 Stat/Beat: C15 AROBERTS
1C156 12491 E En-Route 08/16/18 06:47:43 AROBERTS
1C15 12491 A Arrived 08/16/18 06:55:32 Unit:1C15
1C15 12481 C Cleared 08/16/18 07:12:03 N18 Unit:1C15

Report Generated: 09/18/2018 13:38:50 | User ID; KMCCAULEY

Wimckossiaps 1\ossicadicad\pl\EventHistory_Event Porirak
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COMMUNICATIONS

s

Event Report

Event ID: 2018-085474 Call Ref #: 5 Date/Time Received: 08/21/18 03:56:23
Rpt #: Prime 2C79 Services Involved
Call Source: PHONE Unit: yoETS, JAMIE L TAW

Locatlon: 2005 S MCDONALD ST

‘ST OLD MILL RD Jur; CAD  Service: LAW  Agency: MPD
SPUR 399 EB St/Beat: C8 District: C RA: P10
Business: CHAMPION WASTE SERVICE Phone: GP: C801
Nature: .CODE VIOLATION Alarm Lvl: 1 Priority: 7 Medical Priority:
Reclassified Nature:
Caller: FRANDO,CATHY Alarm:
Addr: Phone: (214) 544-3360 Alarm Type:
Velhicle #: St Report Only: No Race: Sex: Age:
Call Taker: GSMITH Console: D3

Geo-Verified Addr.: Yes Nature Summary Code: CODE Disposition: N18 Close Comments:

Notes: Video footage captured on in car video in vehicle #1702 [08/21/18 04:11:38 Unit:2C79]
talked Wes Carpenter and told him of the city code violation [08/21/18 04:10:44 Unit:2C79)
front end loader was one and moving dirt, coneret trucks were turned on and being loaded. Contact was made with rep and told

of the city code violation. [08/21/18 04:09:05 Unit:2C79]

rp adv all 3 concrete plants have been operational since 2 am [08/21/18 03:58:07 GSMITH]

A ety = s e A Lt ,ﬂmu 3 e =%
Call Received: 08/21/18 03:56:23 Time From Call Received
Call Routed: 08/21/18 03:58:08 000:01:45 Unit Reaction: 000:04:25 (1st Dispatch to 1st Arrive)
Call Take Finished: 08/21/18 03:58:08 000:01:45 En-Route; 000:00:14 (1st Dispatch to 1st En-Route)
1st Dispatch: 08/21/18 03:58:40 000:02:17 (Time Held) On-Scene:  000:09:51 (7st Amive to Last Clear)
1st En-Route: 08/21/18 03:58:54 000:02:31
1st Arrive: 08/21/18 04:03:05 000:06:42 (Reaction Time)
Last Clear: 08/21/18 04:12:56 000:16:33
L Radlo Log i
) Close
Unit Empt ID Type Description Time Stamp Comments Code User
2C79 12823 D Dispatched 08/21/18 03:58:40 Stat/Beat: C79 JHAMMER
2C79 12823 E En-Route 08/21/18 03:58:54 [Enroute Button] JHAMMER
2C79 12823 A Arrived 08/21/18 04:03:05 [Arrive Button] JHAMMER
2C79 12823 C Cleared 08/21/18 04:12:56 N18 Unit:2C79
Event Log l
Close
Unit Empl ID Type Description Time Stamp Comments Code User
TR Time Received 08/21/18 03:56:23 By: PHONE GSMITH

Report Generated: 09/18/2018 13:35:41 | User ID: KMCCAULEY

\\mckossiaps T\osskad\cad\pl\EveniHistory_Event_Porirait
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Event ID: 2018-085474

CallRef#: 5

CODE VIOLATION at 2005 S MCDONALD ST

DLS
ENT
CHG
ENT
ENT
ENT
ARM
FIN
VCH
REC
REC
REC
REC
REC
ARM
ARM
VCH
ARM

Duplicate List
Entered Street
Changed Street
Entered Nature

08/21/18 03:56:47
08/21/18 03:56:49
08/21/18 03:57:13
08/21/18 03:57:17

Entered CallerName_Ca 08/21/18 03:57:24

Entered CallerPhone
Added Remarks
Finished Call Taking
Viewed Call History
Unit Rec Btn Click

Unit Recommendation
Unit Recommendation

08/21/18 03.57:37
08/21/18 03:58:07
08/21/18 03:58:08
08/21/18 03:58:25
08/21/18 03:58:39
08/21/18 03:58:40
08/21/18 03:58:40

Unit Recommendation [| 08/21/18 03:58:43
Unit Recommendation [[ 08/21/18 03:58:43

Added Remarks
Added Remarks
Viewed Call History
Added Remarks

08/21/18 04:09:05
08/21/18 04:10:44
08/21/18 04:11:12
08/21/18 04:11:38

Potential Duplicate Events Listed (1

1009 S MCDONALD ST

1009 8 MCDONALD ST --> 2005 S MCD

CODE VIOLATION
FRANDO,CATHY
2145443360

Location Information

Unit recommend for CODE VIOLATION

Plan: MPD Cat: 1P Lvi: 1

Recmnd:2C78 (P)

Plan: MPD Cat: 1P Lvi: 1

Recmnd:2C79 (P]

Location Information

GSMITH
GSMITH
GSMITH
GSMITH
GSMITH
GSMITH
GSMITH
GSMITH
JHAMMER
JHAMMER
JHAMMER
JHAMMER
JHAMMER
JHAMMER
Unit:2C79
Unit:2C79
JHAMMER
Unit:2C79

Related Names

Last, First, M! Suffix

Type

Race

Sex HT WT Eyes DOB

Age Home / Mobile Ph Work Ph

Frando, Cathy
Address: 0-,
Oln:
Notes:

CALL

Oln St:

0

(214) 544-3360

Event Report

Page 2 of 2
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COMMUNICATIONS
Event Report
Event ID: 2018-086236 Call Ref #: 773 Date/Time Received: 08/23/18 02;52:31
Rpt #. Prime 2C59 Services Involved

Call Source: PHONE

Unit: pATE, TONI MICHELE

LAW

Location: 2000-BLK S MCDONALD ST

RET: STEWART RD Jur: CAD  Service: LAW  Agency: MPD
. SPUR 399 WB St/Beat: C9 District: C RA: P11
Business: Phone: GP: C201
‘Nature: CODE VIOLATION Alarm Lwi: 1 Priority: 7 Medical: Priority:

Reclassified Nature:

Caller: FRANZEN,KATHY Alarm:
Addr: Phone: (214) 544-3360 Alarm Type:

Vehicle #: St: Report Only:  iNo Race: Sex: ‘Age:

Call Taker: SSEAGER Console; D4

Geo-Verified Addr.: Yes Nature Summary Code:

CODE Disposition; N8

Close Comments:

Notes; Upon arrival slight noise could be heard from the intersection of Hwy 5 and Stewart. While driving through the site, Marietta
appeared to be loading concrete with a tractor/front end loader, but no conveyors appeared to be operating and no other
equipment was seen and no other workers appeared to be present. Cow town appeared closed, the gates were closed and lights
in the offices were off, no workers present and nothing was operating. Only slight nolse could be heard over the vehicle traffic on
Hwy 5 from the 1500 blk of Stewart. BWC (spare 5) and in car video (unit 1702) of event. [08/23/18 03:11:57 Unit:2C59)
«concrete plants - three total - on hwy & operating out of allowed hours of operation / rp was told to call in noise complaint / no
contact needed [08/23/18 02:54:28 SSEAGER]

BAIA-T Ed e L i = Lo  Times L e
Call Received: 08/23/18 02:52:31 Jime From Call Received
Call Routed: 08/23/18 02:54:28 000:01:57 Unit Reaction:  000:03:29 (1st Dispatch to 1st Arrive)
Call Take Finished; 08/23/18 02:54:28 000:01:57 En-Route: 000:00:16 (st Dispatch to 1st En-Route)
1st Dispatch: 08/23/18 02:56:07 000:03:36 (Time Helkl) On-Scene:  000:12:24 (1st Arrive to Last Clear)
1st En-Route: 08/23/18 02:56:23 000:03:52
1st Arrive: 08/23/18 02:59:36 000:07:05 (Reaction Time)

Last Clear: 08/23/18 03:12:00 000:19:29
Radlo Log
Close

Unit Empl ID Type Description Time Stamp Comments Code User
2C59 12671 D Dispatched 08/23/18 02:56:07 Stat/Beat: C59 ASILVA
2C59 12671 E En-Route 08/23/18 02:56:23 ASILVA
2C59 12671 A Arrived 08/23/18 02:59:36 ASILVA
2C59 12671 C Cleared 08/23/18 03:12:00 N8 Unit:2C59

Report Generated: 05/18/2018 13:34:45 | User ID: KMCCAULEY

Wnckassiaps 1\ossicad\cad\pt\EventHistory_Event_Porlra

Page 1 of 2




I Event ID: 2018-086236 Call Ref #: 773 CODE VIOLATION at 2000-BLK S MCDONALD ST
| Event Log
Close

Unit Empl ID Type Description Time Stamp Comments Code  User
TR  Time Received 08/23/18 02:52:31 By: PHONE SSEAGER
ENT Entered Street 08/23/18 02:52:37 2000-BLK S MCDONALD ST SSEAGER
ENT Entered Nature 08/23/18 02:52:56 CODE VIOLATION SSEAGER
ENT Entered CallerName_Ca 08/23/18 02:53:23 FRANZEN,KATHY SSEAGER
ENT Entered CallerPhone 08/23/18 02:53:31 2145443360 SSEAGER
ARM Added Remarks 08/23/18 02:54:28 SSEAGER
FIN  Finished Call Taking 08/23/18 02:54:28 SSEAGER
VCH Viewed Call History 08/23/18 02:54:31 Location Information SSEAGER
ARM Added Remarks 08/23/18 03:11:57 Unit:2C59

Related Names

Last, First, Ml Suffix

Type

Race

Sex HT WT Eyes DOB

Age Home /Mobile Ph Work Ph

Franzen, Kathy
Address: 0-,
Oln:
Notes:

CALL

Oln St;

0 (214) 544-3360

Event Report

Page 2 of 2
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COMMUNICATIONS
Event Report
Event ID: 2018-086664 Cali Ref #: 205 Date/Time Received: 08/24/18 06:30:51
Rpt #: Prime 1C15 Services Involved

Call Source: PHONE Unit: pa| KO, MICHAEL ROBERT LAW
Location: 2000-BLK S MCDONALD ST
X.ST: STEWART RD Jur: CAD  Service: LAW  Agency: MPD
. SPUR 399 WB St/Beat: C9 District: C RA: P11
Business: Phone: GP: C901
Nature: CODE VIOLATION Alarm Lvl: 1 Priority: 7 Medical Priority:
Reclassified Nature:
Caller: ALCANTARA,JULIA Alarm:
Addr: Phone: (469) 952-2346 Alarm Type:

Vehicle #: St:

Report Only:  No

Race: Sex:

Age:

Call Taker: SSEAGER

Console; D4

Geo-Verified Addr.: Yes

Nature Summary Code:

CODE Disposition: N18

Close Comments:

Notes:

My body camera was worn during the call. [08/24/18 06:57:01 Unit:1C15]

As | was about to clear, a code enforcement employee for the City approached me and advised that he has been out here since
0400 hours collecting video evidence of the plants. [08/24/18 06:56:49 Unit:1C15]
| called the RP by phone and advised her that the PLant was operating before 7am. [08/24/18 06:54:37 Unit:1C15]

Upon arrival to the Martin Marietta plant, | could hear the plant operating and making noise. An employee driving a tractor
acknowledged that they were "running". [08/24/18 06:51:55 Unit:1C15]
one of the 3 concrete plants operating before 7am / rp req cb with information on which plant is in operation before allowed hours

[08/24/18 06:32:20 SSEAGER]

Times
Call Received: 08/24/18 06:30:51 Time From Call Recei
Call Routed: 08/24/18 06:32:20 000:01:29 Unit Reaction:  000:06:46 (7st Dispatch to 1st Arrive)
Call Take Finished: 08/24/18 06:32:20 000:01:29 En-Route: 000:00:17 (1st Dispatch to 1st En-Route)
1st Dispatch: 08/24/18 06:41:10 000:10:19 (Time Held) On-Scene:  000:09:11 (st Arrive to Last Clear)
1st En-Route: 08/24/18 06:41:27 000:10:36
1st Arrive; 08/24/18 06:47:56 000:17:05 (Reaction Time)
Last Clear: 08/24/18 06:57:07 000:26:16
Radio Log
Close
Unit Empl ID Type Description Time Stamp Comments Code User
1C15 12491 D Dispatched 08/24/18 06:41:10 Stat/Beat: C15 RWIGGINS
1C15 12491 E En-Route 08/24/18 06:41:27 Unit:1C15
1C15 12491 A Arrived 08/24/18 06:47:56 Unit:1C15
1C15 12491 C Cleared 08/24/18 06:57:07 N18 Unit:1C15

Report Generated: 08/28/2018 13:58:23 | User ID: AHAMMER

\imckossiaps 1\ossicad\cad\rpt\EventHistory_Event_Portrait
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COMMUNICATIONS

Event Report
Event ID: 2018-087138 Call Ref #: 680 Date/Time Received: 08/25/18 05:49:32
Rpt #: Prime 1C46 Services Involved
Call Source: PHONE Unit: SHOEMAKE, TARAN TAW
Location: 2000-BLK S MCDONALD ST
_ STEWART RD Jur: CAD  Service: LAW  Agency: MPD
e SPUR 399 WB St/Beat: C9 District: C RA: P11
Business: Phone: GP: C901
Nature: CODE VIOLATION Alarm Lvl: 1 Priority: 7 Medical Priority:
Reclassified Nature:
Caller: DAVIS,WILL Alarm:
Addr: 2905 DOG LEG TRL Phone: (972) 975-2631 Alarm Type:
Vehicle #: St: Report Only:  No Race: Sex: Age:
Call Taker: SREED Console: D1

Geo-Verified Addr.: Yes Nature Summary Code: CODE Disposition: N12 Close Comments:

Notes: | sat for several moments but only heard engine brake noise every once in a while. The road noise from Highway 5 and crickets
could be heard over all noise coming from this plant. The Rp should possibly invest in black out curtains if the light from this
business across a major highway bother them. [08/25/18 06:25:14 Unit:1C46]
continuous problem - see call hx [08/25/18 05:53:19 SREED]
no contact for rp [08/25/18 05:53:04 SREED]
txi martin marietta plant running - lights and noise complaint by rp that lives in mckinney greens residential area across
mcdonald [08/25/18 05:52:05 SREED]]

Times
Call Received: 08/25/18 05:49:32 Time From Call Received
Call Routed: 08/25/18 05:52:08 000:02:36 Unit Reaction: (1st Dispatch to 1st Arrive)
Call Take Finished: 08/25/18 05:52:08 000:02:36 En-Route:  000:08:15 (1st Dispatch to 1st En-Route)
1st Dispatch: 08/25/18 06:01:25 000:11:53 (Time Held) On-Scene: (1st Arrive to Last Clear)
1st En-Route: 08/25/18 06:09:40 000:20:08
1st Arrive: (Reaction Time)
Last Clear: 08/25/18 06:25:16 000:35:44
Radio Log
Close
Unit Empl ID Type Description Time Stamp Comments Code User
1C46 12120 D Dispatched 08/25/18 06:01:25 Stat/Beat: C46 RWIGGINS
1C46 12120 E En-Route 08/25/18 06:09:40 RWIGGINS
1C46 12120 C Cleared 08/25/18 06:25:16 N12 Unit:1C46

Report Generated: 08/28/2018 13:57:24 | User ID: AHAMMER

\\mckossiaps 1\ossicad\cad\rpt\EventHistory Event_Portrait Page 1 of 2



COMMUNICATIONS

Event Report

Event ID: 2018-089019 Call Ref #: 576

Date/Time Received: 08/30/18 05:57:00

Rpt #:
Call Source: PHONE

Prime 1C46
Unit: sHOEMAKE, TARAN

Services Involved

LAW

Location: 2005 S MCDONALD ST
. OLD MILL RD

Jur: CAD  Service: LAW  Agency: MPD

X-S
SPUR 399 EB St/Beat: C8 District: C RA: P10
Business: Phone: GP: C801

Nature: CODE VIOLATION Alarm Lvl. 1 Priority: 7 Medical Priority:
Reclassified Nature:

Caller: ALCANTERA, JILL Alarm:

Addr: Phone: (469) 952-2346 Alarm Type:
Vehicle #: St: Report Only:  No Race: Sex: Age:
Call Taker: DSANDOVA Console: D3

Geo-Verified Addr.: Yes Nature Summary Code: CODE Disposition: N12

Close Comments:

Notes: None of the machinary was heard, just trucks going and coming. Contacted rp to notify her of my findings. [08/30/18 06:17:27

Unit:1C46]

loud noises and lights on at the construction plant // rp requests contact by phone [08/30/18 05:58:55 DSANDOVA]

Times
Call Received: 08/30/18 05:57:00 Time From Call Received
Call Routed; 08/30/18 05:58:55 000:01:55 Unit Reaction:  000:09:50 (st Dispatch to 1st Arrive)
Call Take Finished: 08/30/18 05:58:55 000:01:55 En-Route:  000:00:17 (1st Dispatch to 1st En-Route)
1st Dispatch: 08/30/18 05:59:26 000:02:26 (Time Held) On-Scene:  000:08:12 (st Arrive to Last Clear)

1st En-Route: 08/30/18 05:59:43
1st Arrive: 08/30/18 06:09:16
Last Clear: 08/30/18 06:17:28

000:02:43
000:12:16 (Reaction Time)
000:20:28

Radio Log
Close
Unit Empl ID Type Description Time Stamp Comments Code User
1C46 12120 D Dispatched 08/30/18 05:59:26 Stat/Beat: C46 DSANDOVA
1C46 12120 En-Route 08/30/18 05:59:43 DSANDOVA
08/30/18 06:09:16 Unit:1C46

E
1C46 12120 A Arrived
Cc

1C46 12120 Cleared 08/30/18 06:17:28 N12 Unit:1C46
Event Log
Close
Unit Empl ID Type Description Time Stamp Comments Code User
TR  Time Received 08/30/18 05:57:00 By: PHONE DSANDOVA
ENT Entered Street 08/30/18 05:57:32 CONCRETE DSANDOVA

Report Generated: 09/03/2018 05:20:12 | User ID: AHAMMER

Wmckossiaps1\ossicad\cad\rpt\EventHistory_Event Portrait

Page 1 of 2




COMMUNICATIONS

Event Report

Event ID: 2019-007531 Call Ref #: 899 Date/Time Received: 01/24/19 00:27:44
Rpt #: Prime 2C79 Services Involved
Call Source: PHONE Unit: voETS, JAMIE L LAW

Location: 2005 S MCDONALD ST

- OLD MILL RD Jur: CAD  Service: LAW  Agency: MPD
' SPUR 399 EB St/Beat: C8 District: C RA: P10
Business: CHAMPION WASTE SERVICE Phone: GP: C801
Nature: CODE VIOLATION Alarm Lvi: 1 Priority: 7 Medical Priority:

Reclassified Nature:

Caller: FRANZEN, KATHY Alarm:
Addr: 2901 DOG LEG TRL Phone: (214) 544-3360 Alarm Type:

Vehicle #: JMX6687 St: TX Report Only:  No Race: Sex: Age:

Call Taker: RPAISANT Console: D6

Geo-Verified Addr.: Yes Nature Summary Code: CODE Disposition: N2 Close Comments:

Notes: Loud humming sound could be heard coming from Martin Marietta portion of address // Nobody inside office. [01/24/19 00:50:59
Unit:2C79)]
{2C79} JMX6687 [01/24/19 00:43:05 JLOCKWOOQ]
loud noise coming from cement plant. plant operating outside permitted hours [01/24/19 00:29:27 RPAISANT]

12.. 240 Times
Call Received: 01/24/19 00:27:44 ime From Call iv
Call Routed: 01/24/19 00:29:28 000:01:44 Unit Reaction:  000:05:19 (7st Dispatch to 1st Arrive)
Call Take Finished: 01/24/19 00:29:28 000:01:44 En-Route:  000:00:22 (st Dispatch to 1st En-Route)
1st Dispatch: 01/24/19 00:34:56 000:07:12 (Time Held) On-Scene:  000:11:20 (st Arrive to Last Clear)
1st En-Route: 01/24/19 00:35:18 000:07:34
1st Arrive: 01/24/19 00:40:15 000:12:31 (Reaction Time)
Last Clear: 01/24/19 00:51:35 000:23:51
Radio Log
Close
Unit Empl ID Type Description Time Stamp Comments Code  User
2C13 13817 D Dispatched 01/24/19 00:34.56 Stat/Beat: C13 JLOCKWOO
2C79 12823 D Dispatched 01/24/19 00:34:56 Stat/Beat: C79 JLOCKWOO
2C79 12823 E En-Route 01/24/19 00:35:18 JLOCKWOO
2C13 13817 E En-Route 01/24/19 00:35:18 JLOCKWOO
2C79 12823 A Arrived 01/24/19 00:40:15 JLOCKWOO
2C13 13817 A Arrived 01/24/19 00:42:11 JLOCKWOO
2C13 13817 C Cleared 01/24/19 00:49:38 ASST Unit:2C13
2C79 12823 C Cleared 01/24/19 00:51:35 N2 Unit:2C79

Report Generated: 02/05/2019 05:25:56 | User ID: KMCCAULEY

Wmckossiaps 1\ossicad\cad\rpt\EventHistory Event_Portrait Page 10f3



Event ID; 2019-007531 Call Ref#: 8399  CODE VIOLATION at 2005 S MCDONALD ST

Notes:

MNX1.050032C79.JLR2037.

34136016

REG.TXMVDWO000.MNX1.

TXT

LIC JMX6687 EXPIRES MAR/19 EWT 5100 GWT 6100

PASSENGER-TRUCK PLT, STKR REG CLASS03 $79.50

TITLE 11630442844250011 ISSUED 04/29/17 ODOMETER 145740

14 FORD PK 1FTFW1CF6EFA11233 TRK<=1 COLOR: GRY

PREV TTL: JUR TX TTL #05749242625092109 ISSUE 09/22/2016

PREVIOUS OWNER MEADOR COMMERCE FORD,COMMERCE,TX

OWNER BAILEE KATHRYN BROCKWAY,|D#=N/A,WESLEY ADAM CARPENTER,
210 MABLE AVE, ,PRINCETON,TX 75407

LIEN 04/03/17 ALLY FINANCIAL,PO BOX8102,COCKEYSVILLE,MD 21030

PLATE AGE: 1

REMARKS ACTUAL MILEAGE.DATE OF ASSIGNMENT2017/04/03.E-REMINDER & P

APER RENEWAL NOTICE.E-TITLE.

MRI: 34136016 IN: MVDWS 4579 AT 24JAN2019 00:42:56

OUT: MNX1 139 AT 24JAN2019 00:42:56

MNX1.050032C79.JLR2037.

34136012
FRVPR.TXDPS0000.MNX1.

TXT

REGARDING INQUIRY ON: JMX6687

Insurance Status: Confirmed

Registered To: WESLEY ADAM CARPENTER
OLN: Not Available

Vehicle Registration (LIC): JMX6687

Vehicle Id Number (VIN): 1FTFW1CF6EFA11233
Vehicle Make: FORD

Vehicle Model: F1

Vehicle Year: 2014

Insurance Carrier: Progressive County Mutual Insurance Company
NAIC#: 29203

Policy ID #: 926458529

Policy Type: Personal

Policy Effective date: 20181231

Policy Expiration date: 20191231

Mileage Expiration: Not Available

MRI: 34136012 IN: FRVP 3847 AT 24JAN2019 00:42:56

OUT: MNX1 139 AT24JAN2019 00:42:56

Event Report

Page 3 of 3



COMMUNICATIONS

Event Report

Event ID: 2019-099023 Call Ref #: 15 Date/Time Received: 09/25/19 02:56:44
Rpt #: Prime 2C46 Services Involved
Call Source: PHONE UNit: MAIDEN, ALEXANDER LAW
Location: 2005 S MCDONALD ST
SeT HARRY MCKILLOP BLVD Jur: CAD  Service: LAW  Agency: MPD
SPUR 399 EB St/Beat: C8 District: C RA: P10
Business: CHAMPION WASTE SERVICE Phone: GP: C801

Nature. CODE VIOLATION

Alarm Lvi: 1 Priority: 7

Medical Priority:

Reclassified Nature:

Caller: LUMBERSON,DONNA Alarm:
Addr: 2829 DOG LEG TRL Phone: (214) 384-8110 Alarm Type:

Vehicle #: St: Report Only:  No Race: Sex: Age:

Call Taker: GSMITH Console: D4

Geo-Verified Addr.: Yes Nature Summary Code:

CODE Disposition: N2

Close Comments:

Notes: No machinery heard. Officer drove through the area. [09/25/19 03:02:07 Unit:2C46]
loud noise from machines being operated after hours [09/25/19 02:57:59 GSMITH]

Times

Call Received: 09/25/19 02:56:44

Time From Call Received

Unit Reaction:

000:03:39 (1st Dispatch to 1st Arrive)

Call Routed: 09/25/19 02:57:59 000:01:15
Call Take Finished: 09/25/19 02:57:59 000:01:15 En-Route:  000:01:05 (1st Dispatch to 1st En-Route)
1st Dispatch: 09/25/19 02:58:29 000:01:45 (Time Held) On-Scene:  000:00:33 (1st Arrive to Last Clear)
1st En-Route: 09/25/19 02:59:34 000:02:50
1st Arrive: 09/25/19 03:02:08 000:05:24 (Reaction Time)
Last Clear: 09/25/19 03:02:41 000:05:57
Radio Log
Close
Unit Empl ID Type Description Time Stamp Comments Code  User
2C46 13088 D Dispatched 09/25/19 02:58:29 Stat/Beat: C46 AFRANKLI
2C46 13088 E En-Route 09/25/19 02:59:34 AFRANKLI
2C46 13088 A Arrived 09/25/19 03:02.08 Unit:2C46
2C46 13088 C Cleared 09/25/19 03:02:41 N2 Unit:2C46
Event Log
Close
Unit Empl ID Type Description Time Stamp Comments Code User
TR  Time Received 09/25/19 02:56:44 By. PHONE GSMITH
ENT Entered Street 09/25/19 02:56:45 2829 DOG LEG TRL GSMITH

Report Generated: 10/08/2019 05:03:56 | User ID: KMCCAULEY

\\mckossiaps 1\ossicad\cad\ipt\EventHistory_Event_Portrait
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Event ID: 2019-099023

Call Ref #: 15

CODE VIOLATION at 2005 S MCDONALD ST

ENT
CHG
ENT
ENT
ENT
ENT
FIN

REC
REC
REC
REC
REC
ARM

Entered CallerAddress

Changed Street

Entered CallerName_Ca
Entered CallerPhone

Entered Nature
Entered Remarks

Finished Call Taking

Unit Rec Btn Click

Unit Recommendation
Unit Recommendation
Unit Recommendation I
Unit Recommendation [I

Added Remarks

09/25/19 02:56:49
09/25/19 02:57:05
09/25/18 02:57:17
09/25/19 02:57:27
09/25/19 02:57:30
09/25/19 02:57:59
09/25/19 02:57:59
09/25/19 02:58:28
09/25/19 02:58:29
09/25/19 02:568:29
09/25/19 02:58:30
09/25/19 02:58:30
09/25/19 03:02:07

2828 DOG LEG TRL

2829 DOG LEG TRL > 2005 S MCDO
LUMBERSON,DONNA

2143848110

CODE VIOLATION

Unit recommend for CODE VIOLATION
Recmnd:2C46 [P]

Plan: MPD Cat: 1P Lvl: 1

Plan: MPD Cat: 1P Lvl: 1
Recmnd:2C46 [P]

GSMITH
GSMITH
GSMITH
GSMITH
GSMITH
GSMITH
GSMITH
AFRANKLI
AFRANKLI
AFRANKLI
AFRANKLI
AFRANKLI
Unit:2C46

Related Names

Last, First, MI Suffix

Type

Race

Sex HT WT Eyes DOB

Age Home / Mobile Ph Work Ph

Lumberson, Donna

Address: 2829 Dog Leg Trl, Mckinney, TX 75069

Oln:
Notes:

CALL

Oln St

0 (214) 384-8110

Event Report

Page 2 of 2



COMMUNICATIONS

Event Report
Event ID: 2019-084427 Call Ref #: 309 Date/Time Received: 08/16/19 22:28:27
Rpt #: Prime 2C37 Services Involved
Call Source: PHONE Unit: TyNER, BRUCE LAW
Location: 2005 S MCDONALD ST
Jur: CAD  Service: LAW  Agency: MPD

. HARRY MCKILLOP BLVD
' SPUR 399 EB
Business: LHOIST NORTH AMERICAN

St/Beat: C8

Phone: (214) 544-1717

District: C

RA: P10
GP: C801

Nature: CODE VIOLATION

Alarm Lvl: 1 Priority: 7

Medical Priority:

Reclassified Nature:

Caller: RATLIFF, MARISSA Alarm:
Addr: Phone: (903) 821-5633 Alarm Type:

Vehicle #: St: Report Only:  No Race: Sex: Age:

Call Taker; VSOLANO Console: D3

Geo-Verified Addr.: Yes Nature Summary Code: CODE Disposition: N8 Close Comments:

Notes: Contact was made with Captain Mitch Selman of the Collin County Sheriff Department. Capt Selman advised he works off duty
at the power plant and they are not running at this time. [08/16/19 23:13:15 Unit:2C37]
plant operating and it is extremely loud [08/16/19 22:29:46 VSOLANOQ]

Times
Call Received: 08/16/19 22:28:27 I iv
Call Routed: 08/16/19 22:30:33 000:02:06 Unit Reaction:  000:10:03 (1st Dispatch to 1st Arrive)
Call Take Finished; 08/16/19 22:30:33 000:02:06 En-Route:  000:01:29 (1st Dispatch to 1st En-Route)

1st Dispatch: 08/16/19 22:57:06

000:28:39 (Time Held) On-Scene:

000:06:09 (1st Arrive to Last Clear)

1st En-Route: 08/16/19 22:58:35 000:30:08
1st Arrive: 08/16/19 23:07:09 000:38:42 (Reaction Time)
Last Clear: 08/16/19 23:13:18 000:44:51
Radio Log
Close
Unit Empl ID Type Description Time Stamp Comments Code User
2C37 13815 D Dispatched 08/16/19 22:57.06 Stat/Beat: C37 EPOWELL
2C37 13815 E En-Route 08/16/19 22:58:35 EPOWELL
2C37 13815 ENT Entered Vehicleid 08/16/19 23:05:05 [Vin:] 1FD7X3ET2HEE35515 {licpl_no:] Unit:2C37
2C37 13815 A Arrived 08/16/19 23.07:09 EPOWELL
2C37 13815 C Cleared 08/16/19 23:13:18 N8 Unit:2C37
Event Log
Close
Unit Emp! ID Type Description Time Stamp Comments Code  User
TR  Time Received 08/16/19 22:28:27 By: PHONE VSOLANO

Report Generated: 08/19/2019 09:19:25 | User ID: MQURESHI

\\mckossiaps T\ossicad\cadvipt\EventHistory Event_Portrait
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| EveéntID: 2019084427

Call Ref #: 309 CODE VIOLATION at 2005 S MCDONALD ST

ENT
ENT
ENT
ENT
ENT
VCH
CHG
FIN

ARM

Entered Street 08/16/19 22:28:37
Entered Nature 08/16/19 22:28:42
Entered CallerName_Ca 08/16/19 22:28:54
Entered CallerPhone 08/16/19 22:29:03
Entered Remarks 08/16/19 22:29:46
Viewed Call History 08/16/19 22:29.46
Changed Street 08/16/19 22:30:30
Finished Call Taking 08/16/19 22:30:33
Added Remarks 08/16/19 23:13:15

2015 S MCDONALD ST VSOLANO
CODE VIOLATION VSOLANO
RATLIFF, MARISSA VSOLANO
9038215633 VSOLANO
VSOLANO
Location Information VSOLANO
2015 S MCDONALD ST --> 2005 S MCD VSOLANO
VSOLANO
Unit:2C37

Related Names

Last, First, Ml Suffix

Type Race Sex HT WT Eyes DOB

Age Home / Mobile Ph Work Ph

Ratliff, Marissa
Address:
Oln:
Notes:

CALL

Oln St

0

(903) 821-5633

Related Vehicles

Lic Tag State Type Year Make Make Desc Model

Color1 / Color2 Vin

KHN1226 TX
Notes:

2017 FORD FORD

WHI

1FD7X3ET2HEE35515

Event Report

Page 2 of 2




COMMUNICATIONS

Event Report

Event ID: 2018-084220 Call Ref #: 741 Date/Time Received: 08/18/18 05:43:17
Rpt #: Prime 1B47 Services Involved
Call Source: PHONE Unit: STEPHENS, ETHAN BLAKE LAW
Location: 2005 S MCDONALD ST
T OLD MILL RD Jur; CAD  Service: LAW  Agency: MPD
. SPUR 399 EB St/Beat: C8 District: C RA: P10
Business: CHAMPION WASTE SERVICE Phone: GP: C801
Nature: CODE VIOLATION Alarm Lvl: 1 Priority: 7 Medical Priority:
Reclassified Nature:
Caller: DAVIS, WILL Alarm:
Addr: 2905 DOG LEG TRL Phone: (972) 975-2631 Alarm Type:
Vehicle #: St: Report Only:  No Race: Sex: Age:
Call Taker: AFRANKLI Console: D3

N Geo-Verified Addr.. Yes Nature Summary Code: CODE Disposition: N8

Close Comments:

No loud noises were head from plant. [08/18/18 07:57:32 Unit:1B47]
loud noises from the concrete plant

new city ordinance as of aug 1st, no operation between 10pm and 7am
no contact to rp [08/18/18 05:44:32 AFRANKLI]

Notes:

Times
Call Received: 08/18/18 05:43:17 Time From Call Received
Call Routed: 08/18/18 05:44:32 000:01:15 Unit Reaction:  000:07:41 (1st Dispatch to 1st Arrive)
Call Take Finished; 08/18/18 05:44:32 000:01:15 En-Route: 000:00:15 (1st Dispatch to 1st En-Route)
1st Dispatch; 08/18/18 05:50:35 000:07:18  (Time Held) On-Scene: 000:43:06 (7st Arrive to Last Clear)
1st En-Route: 08/18/18 05:50:50 000:07:33
1st Arrive: 08/18/18 05:58:16 000:14:59 (Reaction Time)
Last Clear: 08/18/18 06:41:22 000:58:05
Radio Log
Close
Unit Empl ID Type Description Time Stamp Comments Code User
1B47 12703 D Dispatched 08/18/18 05:50:35 Stat/Beat: B47 HALEXAND
1B47 12703 E En-Route 08/18/18 05:50:50 HALEXAND
1B47 12703 A Arrived 08/18/18 05:58:16 HALEXAND
1B47 12703 X Canceled 08/18/18 06:17:26 Pre-empted to Event # 746 HALEXAND
1B47 12703 C Cleared 08/18/18 06:41:22 N8 HALEXAND
Event Log
Close
Unit Empl ID Type Description Time Stamp Comments Code  User
TR  Time Received 08/18/18 05:43:17 By: PHONE AFRANKLI

Report Generated: 08/20/2018 12:31:39 | User ID: AHAMMER

\imckossiaps 1\ossicad\cad\rpt\EventHistory _Event Portrait
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®)
M NE City of McKinney
.;_cﬁu Code Enforcement Citation # 19-CD064

UVl(qua b\_, naturre.
initial Citation | XISubsequent Citation | Certified Mail #
Date of Violation: 03/25/19 Time Violation Observed: 6:22 AM # Violations Observed:1
First: TXI OPERATIONS,LP . . ]
Full Name D/B/A MARTIN MARIETTA Middle: Last:

Mailing Address: 1341 WEST MOCKINGBIRD LANE, SUITE 700

City. DALLAS State: TX Zip Code: 75247 Phone: 972-948-0811
. [|African American  [_]Hispanic []Asian / Pacific Islander _
Race: [ Iwhite  [IMiddle Eastern [ INative American [X] Unknown Gender: [JFemale []Male
Date of Birth: Driver's License #: State:
Location of Violation: 2005 S MCDONALD ST MCKINNEY, TX 75069 Pictures attached: [ Yes [] No

[1 City Code Section 70-55(a): Prohibited accumulation of trash, debris, brush, stagnant water, or other objectionable or
unsightly matter on property.
Description:
[ 1 City Code Section 70-56(a): Vegetation on property exceeding twelve (12) inches in height.
Description:
[] City Code Section 146-1 30(7)(c): No boat, trailer, camper trailer, motor home, or other such recreational vehicle shall
be parked or stored in the front yard. The parking or storage of such vehicles is limited to the rear yard ONLY.

[] City Code Section 146-130(7)(c): The parking or storage of a boat, trailer, camper trailer, motor home or other such
recreational vehicle is limited to a maximum of ONE pleasure boat and ONE UNOCCUPIED trailer or motor home designed
for recreational use not to exceed 24 feet in length.

[] City Code Sections 62-620 — 62-622: Maintaining a public nuisance (junked vehicle) on property.

Make: Model: Color: Year:
License Plate #: State: VIN #:

[] City Code Section 122-175(a)(1): It shall be unlawful for any person to install or cause to be installed or to permit any
person to install a fence, or to make any alterations, additions, or changes to a fence, without first having procured a permit.
[ ] City Code Section 122-179: All fences shall be maintained so as to comply with code requirements, including not
being more than 5% damaged or leaning 10 degrees from vertical.

[X] Other Violation(s): Section 70-120(a): NOISE DISTURBANCE PROHIBITED

Please be advised that you have a charge filed against you for a city ordinance violation. Please refer to the summons attached to this notice
for instructions on where and how to respond to this charge. Failure to respond to this charge may lead to other charges being filed against
you and a warrant being issued for your arrest. Failure to correct the violations observed on the property could result in additional charges
being filed and/or the City taking corrective action and applying a lien to the property.

Code Enforcement Officer: Raymond Durrett Date: 04/04/19

Phone: 972-547-7414

Officer's Signature:

PAF Rev Sept 2007




(‘\’
Me City of McKinney
n&m Code Enforcement Citation # 19-CD076
LlHrque by nidure.
Xilnitial Citation | [JSubsequent Citation | Certified Mail #
Date of Violation: 07/18/19 Time Violation Observed: 11:44 PM # Violations Observed:1
Full Name First: TXI OPERATIONS,LP D/B/A MARTIN MARIETTA Last:

Mailing Address: 1341 WEST MOCKINGBIRD LANE, SUITE 700

City: DALLAS State: TX Zip Code: 75247 Phone: 972-948-0811
) [_|African American  [JHispanic []Asian / Pacific Islander ,
Race: [ IWhite  [JMiddle Eastern [ |Native American [ ] Unknown Gender: [ JFemale []Male
Date of Birth: Driver’s License #: State:
Location of Violation: 2005 S. MCDONALD ST MCKINNEY, TX 75069 Pictures attached: X Yes [] No

[] City Code Section 70-55(a): Prohibited accumulation of trash, debris, brush, stagnant water, or other objectionable or
unsightly matter on property.

Description:
[] City Code Section 70-56(a): Vegetation on property exceeding twelve (12) inches in height.
Description:

[] City Code Section 146-130(7)(c): No boat, trailer, camper trailer, motor home, or other such recreational vehicle shall
be parked or stored in the front yard. The parking or storage of such vehicles is limited to the rear yard ONLY.

[] City Code Section 146-130(7)(c): The parking or storage of a boat, trailer, camper trailer, motor home or other such
recreational vehicle is limited to a maximum of ONE pleasure boat and ONE UNOCCUPIED trailer or motor home designed
for recreational use not to exceed 24 feet in length.

[] City Code Sections 62-620 — 62-622: Maintaining a public nuisance (junked vehicle) on property.

Make: Model: Color: Year:
License Plate #: State: VIN #:

[] City Code Section 122-175(a)(1): It shall be unlawful for any person to install or cause to be installed or to permit any
person to install a fence, or to make any alterations, additions, or changes to a fence, without first having procured a permit.
[l City Code Section 122-179: All fences shall be maintained so as to comply with code requirements, including not
being more than 5% damaged or leaning 10 degrees from vertical.

X Other Violation(s): City Code Section 130-190(1) and 130-190(2): Prohibited discharges. No person may introduce
into any lake, pond, stream, or municipal storm sewer system (MS4) within the city.

Description: Equipment on the Martin Marietta site was observed discharging particulate matter into the air which
impacted adjacent properties including, but not limited to the municipal storm sewer system.

Please be advised that you have a charge filed against you for a city ordinance violation. Please refer to the summons attached to this notice
for instructions on where and how to respond to this charge. Failure to respond to this charge may lead to other charges being filed against
you and a warrant being issued for your arrest. Failure to correct the violations observed on the property could result in additional charges
being filed and/or the City taking corrective action and applying a lien to the property.

Code Enforcement Officer: Raymond Durrett Date: 07/23/19
7 7 c_,;f"" Phone: 972-547-7414
o /
Officer's Signature:

PAF Rev Sept 2007




O

M /IIGIHEY City of McKinney
ICKRINMNE ¥ Code Enforcement Citation # 18-CD164
Unigque by nature.
[(initial Citation ] XISubsequent Citation | Certified Mail #
Date of Violation: 10/05/2018 Time Violation Observed: 6:30 AM # Violations Observed: 1
Fuli Name First: TXI OPERATIONS,LP D/B/A MARTIN MARIETTA Last:

Mailing Address: 1341 WEST MOCKINGBIRD LANE, SUITE 700

City: DALLAS State: TX Zip Code: 75247 | Phone:972-948-0811
] [JAfrican American  [_]Hispanic [CJAsian / Pacific Islander .
Race; [Jwhite  [IMiddle Eastern [INative American [] Unknown Gender: [JFemale []Male

Date of Birth:

Driver’'s License #:

State:

Location of Violation: 2005 S. MCDONALD ST MCKINNEY, TX 75069

Pictures attached: [ ] Yes [XINo

[] City Code Section 70-55(a): Prohibited accumulation of trash, debris, brush, stagnant water, or other objectionable or
unsightly matter on property.

Description:
[] City Code Section 70-56(a): Vegetation on property exceeding twelve (12) inches in height.
Description: N

[[] City Code Section 146-130(7)(c): No boat, trailer, camper trailer, motor home, or other such recreational vehicle shall
be parked or stored in the front yard. The parking or storage of such vehicles is limited to the rear yard ONLY.

[] City Code Section 146-130(7)(c): The parking or storage of a boat, trailer, camper trailer, motor home or other such
recreational vehicle is limited to a maximum of ONE pleasure boat and ONE UNOCCUPIED ftrailer or motor home designed
for recreational use not to exceed 24 feet in length.

[] City Code Sections 62-620 — 62-622: Maintaining a public nuisance (junked vehicle) on property.

Make:
License Plate #:

Model: Color: Year:

VIN #:

State:

[] City Code Section 122-175(a)(1): It shall be unlawful for any person to install or cause to be installed or to permit any
person to install a fence, or to make any alterations, additions, or changes to a fence, without first having procured a permit.
[] City Code Section 122-179: All fences shall be maintained so as to comply with code requirements, including not
being more than 5% damaged or leaning 10 degrees from vertical.

[XI Other Violation(s): Section 70-120(a): NOISE DISTURBANCE PROHIBITED

Description; Concrete batch plant operations observed using conveyor belt, cement mixer, and air compressor
between 10:00 p.m. and 7:00 a.m.

Please be advised that you have a charge filed against you for a city ordinance violation. Please refer to the summons attached to this notice
for instructions on where and how to respond to this charge. Failure to respond to this charge may lead to other charges being filed against
you and a warrant being issued for your arrest. Failure to correct the violations observed on the property could result in additional charges
being filed and/or the City taking corrective action and applying a lien to the property.

Code Enforcement Officer: Raymond Durrett Date: 10/05/18

- Phone: 972-547-7414

) e
gy
A L

Officer’'s Signature:

PAF Rev Sept 2007



Police Event Reports General Noise Complaints 2000 Block S. McDonald

Date Time Disposition

8/2/2018 2:47 Officer noted no noises coming from the plant location

8/3/2018 5:25 Officer noted no noises heard

8/7/2018 5:24 Officer noted vehicles running and mixer running

8/11/2018 5:01 Officer not dispatched

8/17/2018 4:53 Officer noted concrete plants operating outside of hours of operation
8/18/2018 3:08 Officer noted concrete plants operating outside of hours of operation




| Event ID: 2018-084206 Call Ref #: 727  CODE VIOLATION at 2000-BLK S MCDONALD ST

I: Event Log

Unit Empl ID Type Description Time Stamp Comments glc;)ds: User
TR  Time Received 08/18/18 03:08:02 By: PHONE MRANSOM
ENT Entered Street 08/18/18 03:08:11 2200-BLK S MCDONALD ST MRANSOM
ENT Entered CallerName_Ca 08/18/18 03:08:40 FRANDEN,KATHY MRANSOM
ENT Entered CallerPhone 08/18/18 03:08:47 9728329747 MRANSOM
ENT Entered CallerAddress 08/18/18 03:08:55 2901 DOG LEG TRL MRANSOM
ENT Entered Nature 08/18/18 03:09:05 CODE VIOLATION MRANSOM
ARM Added Remarks 08/18/18 03:09:35 MRANSOM
DLS Duplicate List 08/18/18 03:09:44 Potential Duplicate Events Listed (1 MRANSOM
CHG Changed Street 08/18/18 03:09:46 2200-BLK S MCDONALD ST --> 1500-B MRANSOM
CHG Changed Street 08/18/18 03:10:01 1500-BLK S MCDONALD ST --> 2000-B MRANSOM
FIN  Finished Call Taking 08/18/18 03:10:03 MRANSOM
ARM Added Remarks 08/18/18 03:18:49 SSEAGER
ARM Added Remarks 08/18/18 03:38:11 Unit:2C59
ARM Added Remarks 08/18/18 03:39:27 Unit:2C59

Related Names

Last, First, Ml Suffix Type Race Sex HT WT Eyes DOB Age Home /Mobile Ph Work Ph

Franden, Kathy CALL 0 (972) 832-9747

Address: 2901- Dog Leg Trl Mckinney, TX 75069

Oln: Oln St:
Notes:

Event Report Page 2 of 2









Event ID: 2018-083301 Call Ref #: 812 CODE VIOLATION at 2000-BLK S MCDONALD ST
]- Event Log
Close

Unit Empl ID Type Description Time Stamp Comments Code User
TR  Time Received 08/16/18 06:45:14 By: PHONE AROBERTS
ENT Entered Street 08/16/18 06:45:21 CONCRETE AROBERTS
ENT Entered CallerName_Ca 08/16/18 06:45:25 ALCANTERA,JILL AROBERTS
CHG Changed Street 08/16/18 06:45:44 CONCRETE --> 2005 S MCDONALD ST AROBERTS
CHG Changed Street 08/16/18 06:45:47 2005 S MCDONALD ST --> 2015 S MCD AROBERTS
ENT Entered Nature 08/16/18 06:45:57 CODE VIOLATION AROBERTS
ENT Entered CallerPhone 08/16/18 06:46.03 4699522346 AROBERTS
ARM Added Remarks 08/16/18 06:46:46 AROBERTS
CHG Changed Street 08/16/18 06:46:50 2015 S MCDONALD ST --> 2000-BLK S AROBERTS
FIN  Finished Call Taking 08/16/18 06:46:51 AROBERTS
ARM Added Remarks 08/16/18 07:04:14 Unit:1C15
ARM Added Remarks 08/16/18 07:11:52 Unit:1C15

-

Related Names

Last, First, Ml Suffix

Type

Race

Sex HT WT Eyes DOB

Age Home /Mobile Ph Work Ph

Alcantera, Jill

Address: 0-,
Oln:
Notes:

CALL

Oln St:

0 (469) 952-2346

Event Report

Page 2 of 2



Event ID: 2018-081573

Call Ref #: 78

CODE VIOLATION at 2000-BLK S MCDONALD ST

Event Log
Close
Unit Empl ID Type Description Time Stamp Comments Code  User
TR  Time Received 08/11/18 05:01:18 By: PHONE SREED
ENT Entered CallerAddress  08/11/18 05:01:24 2901 DOG LEG TRL SREED
ENT Entered Street 08/11/18 05:02:25 S MCDONALD ST/STEWART RD SREED
ARM Added Remarks 08/11/18 05:03:36 SREED
ENT Entered Nature 08/11/18 05:03:38 CODE VIOLATION SREED
ENT Entered CallerName_Ca 08/11/18 05:03:53 FRANZEN,KATHY SREED
ENT Entered CallerPhone 08/11/18 05:04:07 2145443360 SREED
ARM Added Remarks 08/11/18 05:04:20 SREED
VCH Viewed Call History 08/11/18 05:04:23 Location Information SREED
VCH Viewed Call Hist (Neigh 08/11/18 05:04:26 Location Information SREED
ARM Added Remarks 08/11/18 05:05:00 SREED
FIN Finished Call Taking 08/11/18 05:05:02 SREED
VCH Viewed Call History 08/11/18 05:05:07 Location Information SREED
VCH Viewed Call History 08/11/18 05:05:38 Location Information ABRYANT
VCH Viewed Call Hist (Neigh 08/11/18 05:05:39 Location Information SREED
REC Unit Rec Btn Click 08/11/18 05:06:06 Unit recommend for CODE VIOLATION ABRYANT
CHG Changed Street 08/11/18 05:07:26 S MCDONALD ST/STEWART RD --> 20 ABRYANT
REC Unit Rec Btn Click 08/11/18 05:07:32 Unit recommend for CODE VIOLATION ABRYANT
REC Unit Recommendation  08/11/18 05:07:38 Plan: MPD Cat: 1P Lvl: 1 ABRYANT
REC Unit Recommendation  08/11/18 05:07:38 Recmnd:2C15 [P] ABRYANT
ARM Added Remarks 08/11/18 05:37:18 SREED
ARM Added Remarks 08/11/18 05:47:42 Unit:406

Related Names

Last, First, MI Suffix Type

Race

Sex HT WT Eyes DOB

Age Home / Mobile Ph Work Ph

Franzen, Kathy CALL
Address: 2901- Dog Leg Trl Mckinney, TX 75069
Oln:
Notes:

Oln St:

0 (214) 544-3360

Event Report

Page 2 of 2




Event ID; 2018-079545

Call Ref #: 35 CODE VIOLATION at 2901 DOG LEG TRL

ENT
ENT
ENT
ARM
FIN

CHG
ARM
VCH
VCH

Entered Nature 08/07/18 05:26:00
Entered CallerName_Ca 08/07/18 05:26:23
Entered CallerPhone 08/07/18 05:26:35
Added Remarks 08/07/18 05:29:19
Finished Call Taking 08/07/18 05:29:19
Changed CallerName_C 08/07/18 05:29:43
Added Remarks 08/07/18 05:41:52
Viewed Call History 08/07/18 05:42:12
Viewed Call Hist (Neigh 08/07/18 05:42:13

CODE VIOLATION
FRANZEN, KATHY
2145443360

FRANZEN, KATHY

--> FRANZEN, CAT

Location Information
Location Information

RPAISANT
RPAISANT
RPAISANT
RPAISANT
RPAISANT
RPAISANT
Unit:2C46

AHAMMER
AHAMMER

s

Related Names

Last, First, Ml Suffix

Type Race Sex HT WT Eyes DOB

Age Home/Mobile Ph Work Ph

Franzen, Cathy
Address: 0-,
Oln:
Notes:

CALL

Oln St:

0

(214) 544-3360

Event Report

Page 2 of 2



| Event ID: 2018-077824

Call Ref#: 306 CODE VIOLATION at S MCDONALD ST/STEWART RD

Event Log
Close
Unit Empl ID Type Description Time Stamp Comments Code  User
TR  Time Received 08/03/18 05:25:23 By: PHONE DSANDOVA
ENT Entered Street 08/03/18 05:25:29 S MCDONALD ST/STEWART RD DSANDOVA
ENT Entered Nature 08/03/18 05:25:31 CODE VIOLATION DSANDOVA
ARM Added Remarks 08/03/18 05:25:56 DSANDOVA
ENT Entered CallerName_Ca 08/03/18 05:26:06 FRENZEN, CATHY DSANDOVA
ENT Entered CallerPhone 08/03/18 05:26:18 2145443360 DSANDOVA
FIN  Finished Call Taking 08/03/18 05:26:20 DSANDOVA
ARM Added Remarks 08/03/18 06:16:05 Unit:1B14

L

Related Names

Last, First, Ml Suffix

Type Race Sex HT WT Eyes DOB

Age Home /Mobile Ph  Work Ph

Frenzen, Cathy
Address: 0-,
Oln:
Notes:

CALL

Oln St:

0 (214) 544-3360

Event Report

Page 2 of 2




| Event ID: 2018077413

Call Ref #: 890

CODE VIOLATION at S MCDONALD ST/STEWART RD

l: Event Log
Close

Unit Empl ID Type Description Time Stamp Comments Code User
TR  Time Received 08/02/18 02:47:58 By: PHONE ASILVA
ENT Entered Street 08/02/18 02:48:03 STEWART RD/S MCDONALD ST ASILVA
ENT Entered CallerAddress  08/02/18 02:48:13 2901 DOG LEG TRL ASILVA
ENT Entered CallerName_Ca 08/02/18 02:48:22 FRANZEN, KATHY ASILVA
ENT Entered CallerPhone 08/02/18 02:48:39 9728329747 ASILVA
CHG Changed Street 08/02/18 02:49:11 STEWART RD/S MCDONALD ST --> 20 ASILVA
CHG Changed Street 08/02/18 02:49:31 2005 S MCDONALD ST --> S MCDONA ASILVA
ENT Entered Nature 08/02/18 02:49:37 CODE VIOLATION ASILVA
ARM Added Remarks 08/02/18 02:50:15 ASILVA
FIN  Finished Call Taking 08/02/18 02:50:15 ASILVA
VCH Viewed Call History 08/02/18 02:56:16 Location Information ASILVA
ARM Added Remarks 08/02/18 03:01:29 SSEAGER
ARM Added Remarks 08/02/18 03:02:39 Unit:2B48

Related Names

Last, First, Ml Suffix Type

Race

Sex HT WT Eyes DOB

Age Home / Mobile Ph  Work Ph

Franzen, Kathy CALL
Address: 2901- Dog Leg Trl Mckinney, TX 75069
Oln:
Notes:

Oln St:

0 (972) 832-9747

Event Report

Page 2 of 2




h
McKi City of McKinney
M Code Enforcement Citation # 19-CD064
I‘M"iw bx{ wihue,
[initial Citation | XISubsequent Citation | Certified Mail #
Date of Violation: 03/25/19 Time Violation Observed: 6:22 AM # Violations Observed:1
First: TXI OPERATIONS,LP . ) .
Full Name D/B/A MARTIN MARIETTA Middle: Last:
Mailing Address: 1341 WEST MOCKINGBIRD LANE, SUITE 700
City: DALLAS State: TX Zip Code: 75247 Phone: 972-948-0811
, [_|African American [ JHispanic []Asian / Pacific Islander _

Race: [Iwhite  [IMiddie Eastern [INative American [X] Unknown Gender: [ JFemale [ ] Male
Date of Birth: Driver’s License #: State:
Location of Violation: 2005 S MCDONALD ST MCKINNEY, TX 75069 Pictures attached: [X] Yes [] No

[l City Code Section 70-55(a): Prohibited accumulation of trash, debris, brush, stagnant water, or other objectionable or
unsightly matter on property.
Description:
[1 City Code Section 70-56(a): Vegetation on property exceeding twelve (12) inches in height.
Description:
[ 1 City Code Section 146-130(7)(c): No boat, trailer, camper trailer, motor home, or other such recreational vehicle shall
be parked or stored in the front yard. The parking or storage of such vehicles is limited to the rear yard ONLY.

[l City Code Section 146-130(7)(c): The parking or storage of a boat, trailer, camper trailer, motor home or other such
recreational vehicle is limited to a maximum of ONE pleasure boat and ONE UNOCCUPIED trailer or motor home designed
for recreational use not to exceed 24 feet in length.

[1 City Code Sections 62-620 — 62-622: Maintaining a public nuisance (junked vehicle) on property.

Make: Model: Color: Year:
License Plate #: State: VIN #:

[] City Code Section 122-175(a)(1): It shall be unlawful for any person to install or cause to be installed or to permit any
person to install a fence, or to make any alterations, additions, or changes to a fence, without first having procured a permit.
[ ] City Code Section 122-179: All fences shall be maintained so as to comply with code requirements, including not
being more than 5% damaged or leaning 10 degrees from vertical.

X Other Violation(s): Section 70-120(a): NOISE DISTURBANCE PROHIBITED

Please be advised that you have a charge filed against you for a city ordinance violation. Please refer to the summons attached to this notice
for instructions on where and how to respond to this charge. Failure to respond to this charge may lead to other charges being filed against
you and a warrant being issued for your arrest. Failure to correct the violations observed on the property could result in additional charges
being filed and/or the City taking corrective action and applying a lien to the property.

Code Enforcement Officer: Raymond Durrett Date: 04/04/19

Phone: 972-547-7414

Officer's Signature:

PAF Rev Sept 2007




D
M EY City of McKinney
ﬂs;&w-. Code Enforcement Citation # 19-CD076
Uquue by nature,
XlInitial Citation | [ |Subsequent Citation | Certified Mail #
Date of Violation: 07/18/19 Time Violation Observed: 11:44 PM # Violations Observed:1
Full Name First: TXI OPERATIONS,LP D/B/A MARTIN MARIETTA Last:
Mailing Address: 1341 WEST MOCKINGBIRD LANE, SUITE 700
City: DALLAS State: TX Zip Code: 75247 Phone: 972-948-0811
_ [_|African American [ JHispanic []Asian / Pacific Islander )

Race: [IWhite  [JMiddle Eastern [ INative American [ ] Unknown Gender: [ IFemale []Male
Date of Birth: Driver’s License #: State:
Location of Violation: 2005 S. MCDONALD ST MCKINNEY, TX 75069 Pictures attached: Yes []No

[1 City Code Section 70-55(a): Prohibited accumulation of trash, debris, brush, stagnant water, or other objectionable or
unsightly matter on property.

Description:
[] City Code Section 70-56(a): Vegetation on property exceeding twelve (12) inches in height.
Description:

[] City Code Section 146-130(7)(c): No boat, trailer, camper trailer, motor home, or other such recreational vehicle shall
be parked or stored in the front yard. The parking or storage of such vehicles is limited to the rear yard ONLY.

[1 City Code Section 146-130(7)(c): The parking or storage of a boat, trailer, camper trailer, motor home or other such
recreational vehicle is limited to a maximum of ONE pleasure boat and ONE UNOCCUPIED trailer or motor home designed
for recreational use not to exceed 24 feet in length.

[1 City Code Sections 62-620 — 62-622: Maintaining a public nuisance (junked vehicle) on property.

Make: Model: Color: Year:
License Plate #: State: VIN #:

[ City Code Section 122-175(a)(1): It shall be unlawful for any person to install or cause to be installed or to permit any
person to install a fence, or to make any alterations, additions, or changes to a fence, without first having procured a permit.
[ City Code Section 122-179: All fences shall be maintained so as to comply with code requirements, including not
being more than 5% damaged or leaning 10 degrees from vertical.

[X] Other Violation(s): City Code Section 130-190(1) and 130-190(2): Prohibited discharges. No person may introduce
into any lake, pond, stream, or municipal storm sewer system (MS4) within the city.

Description: Equipment on the Martin Marietta site was observed discharging particulate matter into the air which
impacted adjacent properties including, but not limited to the municipal storm sewer system.

Please be advised that you have a charge filed against you for a city ordinance violation. Please refer to the summons attached to this notice
for instructions on where and how to respond to this charge. Failure to respond to this charge may lead to other charges being filed against
you and a warrant being issued for your arrest. Failure to correct the violations observed on the property could result in additional charges
being filed and/or the City taking corrective action and applying a lien to the property.

Code Enforcement Officer: Raymond Durrett Date: 07/23/19

7 ') Phone: 972-547-7414

Officer's Signature:

PAF Rev Sept 2007




r\.,
MEKINNEY City of McKinney
CICRINNE Y Code Enforcement Citation # 18-CD164
uvu'que by nature.
(initial Citation | XISubsequent Citation | Certified Mail #
Date of Violation: 10/05/2018 Time Violation Observed: 6:30 AM # Violations Observed: 1
Full Name First: TXI OPERATIONS,LP D/B/A MARTIN MARIETTA Last:
Mailing Address: 1341 WEST MOCKINGBIRD LANE, SUITE 700
City: DALLAS State: TX Zip Code: 75247 | Phone:972-948-0811
, [JAfrican American [_]Hispanic [ClAsian / Pacific Islander }

Race: [ JWhite [ JMiddle Eastern [ ]Native American [] Unknown Gender: [[Female []Male
Date of Birth: Driver’s License #: State:
Location of Violation: 2005 S. MCDONALD ST MCKINNEY, TX 75069 Pictures attached: [] Yes No

[1 City Code Section 70-55(a): Prohibited accumulation of trash, debris, brush, stagnant water, or other objectionable or
unsightly matter on property.
Description:
[] City Code Section 70-56(a): Vegetation on property exceeding twelve (12) inches in height.
Description: ™
[] City Code Section 146-130(7)(c): No boat, trailer, camper trailer, motor home, or other such recreational vehicle shall
be parked or stored in the front yard. The parking or storage of such vehicles is limited to the rear yard ONLY.
[] City Code Section 146-130(7)(c): The parking or storage of a boat, trailer, camper trailer, motor home or other such
recreational vehicle is limited to a maximum of ONE pleasure boat and ONE UNOCCUPIED trailer or motor home designed
for recreational use not to exceed 24 feet in length.
[[1 City Code Sections 62-620 — 62-622: Maintaining a public nuisance (junked vehicle) on property.

Make: Model: Color: Year:
License Plate #: State: VIN #:

[] City Code Section 122-175(a)(1): It shall be unlawful for any person to install or cause to be installed or to permit any
person to install a fence, or to make any alterations, additions, or changes to a fence, without first having procured a permit.
[] City Code Section 122-179: All fences shall be maintained so as to comply with code requirements, including not
being more than 5% damaged or leaning 10 degrees from vertical.

X Other Violation(s): Section 70-120(a): NOISE DISTURBANCE PROHIBITED

Description: Concrete batch plant operations observed using conveyor belt, cement mixer, and air compressor
between 10:00 p.m. and 7:00 a.m.

Please be advised that you have a charge filed against you for a city ordinance violation. Please refer to the summons attached to this notice
for instructions on where and how to respond to this charge. Failure to respond to this charge may lead to other charges being filed against
you and a warrant being issued for your arrest. Failure to correct the violations observed on the property could resuit in additional charges
being filed and/or the City taking corrective action and applying a lien to the property.

Code Enforcement Officer: Raymond Durrett Date: 10/05/18

Phone: 972-547-7414

Officer's Signature:

PAF Rev Sept 2007



Code Services Inspections 2005 S. McDonald, Martin Marietta

Inspection Number Main Address Inspector Inspection Status Actual Date
INITIAL-100840-2018 2005 S MCDONALD ST Raymond Durrett No Violation 8/10/2018
INITIAL-107261-2018 2005 S MCDONALD ST Raymond Durrett Violation Noted 8/24/2018
REINSPECT-107274-2018 2005 S MCDONALD ST Raymond Durrett No Violation 9/14/2018
INITIAL-119749-2019 2005 S MCDONALD ST Raymond Durrett Violation Noted/Citation 10/5/2018
Issued
INITIAL-013537-2019 2005 S MCDONALD ST Raymond Durrett No Violation 2/21/2019
INITIAL-021569-2019 2005 S MCDONALD ST Raymond Durrett Violation Noted/Citation 3/25/2019
Issued
INITIAL-035633-2019 2005 S MCDONALD ST Shane Salley Violation Noted 5/17/2019
INITIAL-046307-2019 2005 S MCDONALD ST Shane Salley Violation Noted 6/28/2019
INITIAL-049190-2019 2005 S MCDONALD ST Shane Salley No Violation 7/10/2019
REINSPECT-049196-2019 2005 S MCDONALD ST David Lerma No Violation 7/12/2019
INITIAL-058764-2019 2005 S MCDONALD ST David Lerma No Violation 8/16/2019
REINSPECT-063526-2019 2005 S MCDONALD ST David Lerma No Violation 9/5/2019
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